

**S.B. 146**  
**WASTE FEE AMENDMENTS**

Senator **Bill Wright** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 6  
2-26-03  
Senate 2nd Reading Amendments: After "**demolition waste**" insert "**and facilities solely under contract with a political subdivision to receive municipal waste**"
2. Page 1, Line 7b:  
2-26-03  
Senate 2nd Reading Amendments: Delete Lines 7b through 11
3. Page 2, Line 33: Delete "or"
4. Page 2, Line 35: Reinstate "; or" and delete "¿"
5. Page 2, Line 36: Reinstate Lines 36 and 37
6. Page 6, Line 176:  
2-26-03  
Senate 2nd Reading Amendments: Delete "¿"
7. Page 6, Line 177  
2-26-03  
Senate 2nd Reading Amendments: Delete "(i)"
8. Page 6, Line 181  
2-26-03  
Senate 2nd Reading Amendments: Reinstate "." and delete "; or"
9. Page 7, Line 183a  
2-26-03  
Senate 2nd Reading Amendments: Delete Lines 183a, 183b, and 183c
10. Page 12, Line 346: After "(c)" bracket "An" and insert "(i) On and after January 1,

2004, an"

11. Page 12, Line 347: Delete "or that receives municipal waste"  
Bracket "is not"  
Insert "shall"
12. Page 12, Line 348: Bracket "required to"  
After "pay" bracket "the" and insert "a"  
Bracket "under Subsection (1)(a)" and insert "fee of 50 cents per ton, or fraction of a ton,"  
After "waste" delete "or"
13. Page 12, Line 349: Delete "municipal waste" and after "disposal" reinstate the "."  
Leave "~~(2)~~" bracketed and after "~~(2)~~" insert as the start of a new paragraph "(ii)" and reinstate "An owner or operator of any"
14. Page 12, Line 350: Reinstate entire line
15. Page 12, Line 351: Reinstate "municipal incinerator ash"  
After "~~(1)~~" delete "." and bracket "but"
16. Page 12, Line 352: Delete "construction and demolition waste and"
17. Page 12, Line 353: Delete "all"
18. Page 12, Line 354: After Line 354 insert:  
  
"(iii) On and after January 1, 2004, the owner or operator of any facility under Subsection 19-6-102(3)(a)(iii) shall pay a fee of 50 cents per ton, or fraction of a ton, on all municipal waste received at the facility or site for disposal.  
(d) Facilities subject to the fee under Subsections (1)(c)(i), (ii), and (iii) are not subject to the fee under Subsection (1)(a)."
19. Page 13, Line 374d  
2-26-03  
Senate 2nd Reading Amendments: Delete "July" and insert "January"